
MINOR?
Considering a 

Here are some options for you to explore. 



History 
• 16 credits in History beyond core or major  
   requirements

English 
• ENG2011 American Literature OR ENG2050  
   British Literature 
• 12 additional credits in English or writing at  
   2000+ 
• No more than 8 credits from creative writing,  
   professional writing, or rhetoric & composition  
   courses 

Digital Humanities 
• ENG2040 Intro to Digital Humanities
• ENG3100 Digital Research and Humanities
• ENG4100 Digital Humanities Capstone
• Take one from: COM1020, COM2008, CSC1020,  
   CSC1021, CSC2030

Creative Writing 
• WRI2005 Intro to Creative Writing
• WRI2040 Writing Poetry OR WRI2041 Writing  
   Prose
• WRI3050 The Form & Theory of Poetry OR     
   WRI3051 The Form & Theory of Prose
• Choose one from: WRI2005 Intro to Creative  
   Writing, WRI2040 Writing Poetry,  
   WRI2041 Writing Prose, WRI3050 The Form &  
   Theory of Poetry, WRI3051 The Form & Theory of  
   Prose, or WRI3052 Hybrid and Digital Genres
   *Creative Writing courses can only count once  
   towards each requirement

Education and Humanities

Why should you consider a minor?  
A minor makes your degree more unique, 

and your skills more appealing to potential 

employers. Your interests demonstrate the 

scope of your potential and provide  

interesting attributes that add depth to your 

potential contributions.

Equine Studies 
Equine Studies
• EST1010 Practical Horse Management 1
• EST1012 Practical Horse Management 2 
• EST2010 Basic Concepts of Training the Horse 
• Either: EST2012 Equine Health 1 OR EST 2011  
   Equine Facilities Management OR 4 credits of  
   riding skills courses

Equine Science 
• EST2012 Equine Health 1
• EST3010 Equine Health 2
• EST3012 Equine Nutrition
• EST4024 Equine Musculoskeletal System
• Choose one from the following courses: ANH3001  
   Veterinary Medical Techniques OR EST4015 
    Breeding Management

Equestrian Skills & Horsemanship 
• Take 8 credits in riding skills courses 
• EST1010 Practical Horse Management 1 OR 4  
   credits in riding skills courses 
• EST1011 Fundamental Theories of Riding OR 4  
   credits in riding skills courses

Therapeutic Horseback Riding 
• EST1106 Intro to Therapeutic Horsemanship
• EST3117 Therapeutic Riding Instruction 1
• EST4117 Therapeutic Riding Instructor Practicum 1
• EST3118 Therapeutic Riding Instruction 2
• EST4118 Therapeutic Riding Instructor Practicum 2
• Choose from the following courses:
   - Option 1: EST1011 Fundamental Theories of  
      Riding OR EST1010 Practical Horse Management.  
      Plus, 2 credits of Riding Skills
   - Option 2: 6 credits of riding skills courses



Dance 
• THA3047 Choreography
• THA1002 Dance Appreciation
• Take 8 credits from ballet, jazz, modern dance,  
   theatre dance, and movement
• 4 credits from: THA1001 Theatre Appreciation,  
   THA1050 Intro to Tech Theatre I, THA1051  
   Introduction to Tec Theatre II, THA3011  
   Theatre History I, THA3012 Theatre History  
   II, THA3013 Theatre History III, THA3014  
   Theatre History IV, THA2120 Voice & Speech,  
   THA2121 Voice & Speech, THA3120 Voice &  
   Speech, THA3121 Voice & Speech, THA2045 
   Stage Management, THA2046 Intro to Directing,  
   THA1011 Technical Practicum, THA1012  
   Performance Practicum, OR THA1013 Office  
   Practicum

Fine Arts

Theatre Arts 
• THA1001 Theatre Appreciation
• THA ____ Practicum 1 credit
• THA ____ Practicum 1 credit
• 14 additional credits in Theatre courses 

Fashion 
• FAS1001 Intro to the Fashion Industry
• FAS1000 Apparel Construction
• 3 additional fashion courses at the 2000+ level

School of Business, Media, & Writing

Business: Social Media Marketing 
• BUS2050 Social Media Marketing
• BUS3055 Digital Analytics
• BUS3045 Digital Advertising
• BUS4050 Social Media Strategy & Consulting

Business: Marketing 
• BUS1000 Introduction to Business
• ECO1001 Economics
• BUS2010 Principles of Marketing
• Two of the following: BUS4410 Sales and Sales  
   Management, BUS4420 Advertising  
   Management & Integrated Marketing  
   Communication, BUS3410 Marketing Research

Communications 
• COM1011 Mass Media
• COM1014 Film Appreciation
• COM1020 WNTI/Audio Production
• COM2008 Television Production
• COM2055 Digital Filmmaking

Computer Science 
• CSC1020 Programming for Everyone I
• CSC1021 Programming for Everyone II
• CSC2030 Web Development
• CSC3010 App Dev. I: Exploring Web Apps
• CSC3011 App Dev. II: Building Web Apps

Business: Management  
• BUS1000 Introduction to Business
• ECO1001 Economics
• BUS1010 Principles of Management
• BUS3030 Organizational Behavior
• One of the following: BUS3120 Human Resources  
• Management, BUS3110 Operations Management,  
   BUS3130 Individual & Team Management 



Cybersecurity 
• CYS1010 Introduction to Cybersecurity
• CYS2020 Cybercrime & Governance
• CYS2050 Security Operations
• CYS3040 Network & System Security
• CYS4050 The Future of Cybersecurity
• CYS4060 Cybersecurity Capstone

Data Analytics 
• DAT2001 Introduction to Data Analytics 
• DAT2100 R for Statistical Computing 
• DAT3000 Database Management 
• MTH4300 Applied Regression Modeling 
• DAT4000 Data Analytics & Visualization

Film Studies  
• COM1014 Film Appreciation
• 12 credits from: COM2030 Film & Philosophy,    
   COM2111 Global Cinema, COM2050 Art, Film, &    
   Video, COM2055 Digital Filmmaking,  
   COM3040 Great Detectives, COM3030  
   Documentary & Independent Film

Journalism 
• WRI2011 Introduction to Journalism
• 4 credits from WRI2310 Student Newspaper  
   Production Studio or WRI4180 Internship or Ind  
   Designed Capstone Project
• Choose two from: WRI2050 Media Copywriting  
   & Writing for Public Relations, WRI2400 Current  
   Topic Content Creation, WRI3140 Writing for  
   Civic Engagement

Professional Writing 
• WRI2100 Introduction to Professional Writing
• WRI4180 Internship or Individually Designed    
   Capstone
• Choose from two of the following: WRI3140  
   Writing for Civic Engagement, WRI3160 Writing  
   for a Digital World, WRI3180 Rhetorical Theory:  
   The Rhetorical Tradition, WRI3013 Non-fiction  
   Freelance Writing & Editing, WRI2050 Media  
   Copywriting and Writing for Public Relations 

Sports/Entertainment  
• BUS1000 Intro to Business
• BUS1010 Principles of Management
• BUS2010 Principles of Marketing
• Two of the following: BUS4210, BUS4420,  
   BUS3540

Sustainable Practices 
• BUS2090 Intro to Sustainable Practices 
• ECO2001 Environmental Economics 
• BUS3600 Sustainability Assessment 
• BUS4060 Sustainable Practices Capstone 



School of Natural, Health, Social &  
Behavioral (NHSB) Sciences
Biology
• BIO1301/1101 Gen Bio I and Lab OR  
   BIO2302/2102 Anatomy & Physiology I
• BIO1302/1102 Gen Bio II and Lab OR  
   BIO2303/2103 Anatomy & Physiology II
• CHM1301/1101 Foundations of Chemistry OR  
   CHM1302/1102 Gen Chem I
• MTH1501 Stats
• Take 8 credits of Biology at the 300/400 level or  
   higher

Chemistry 
• CHM1302 General Chemistry I/CHM1102 Lab
• CHM1303 General Chemistry II/CHM1103 Lab
• CHM2300 Organic Chemistry I/CHM2100 Lab
• CHM2301 Organic Chemistry II/CHM2101 Lab
• Two courses, Lecture + Lab (8 Credits) from the   
   following: CHM3301 Environmental Chemistry,   
   CHM3302 Analytical Chemistry, CHM4200  
   Biochemistry 

Forensic Science 
• CJS1001 Introduction to Criminal Justice 
• CJS2300 Forensic Science/CJS2100 Lab 
• CHM1301 Foundations of Chemistry/CHM1101  	       
   Lab OR CHM1302 General Chemistry 1/CHM1102  
   Lab) 
• ENV4200 Toxicology
• BIO4300 Bioethics
• One course (4 Credits) from the following:  
   CJS2015 Crime Scene Photography, CJS2025  
   Criminal Investigation, CJS2030 Fire and Arson  
   Investigation, CJS2050 Laws of Criminal  
   Evidence, CJS3010 Death Investigation

Environmental Science 
• ENV1301 Principles of Environmental Science/ 
   ENV1101 Lab 
• ENV2000 Global Sustainability 
• MTH1501 Statistics 1
• 8 credits from the following: BIO2301 Marine  
   Biology/BIO2101 Lab, ENV2100  
   Environmental Field Sampling, BIO4301 Ecology/ 
   BIO4101 Lab, CHM3301 Env Chemistry/ 
   CHM3101 Lab, CHM4200 Biochemistry,  
   ENV1300 Environmental Policy, ENV4200  
   Toxicology, PSC1301 Earth Science/PSC1101 
   Lab, PSC2303 Meteorology/PSC2103 Lab

Exercise Science 
• BIO2302 Anatomy & Physiology 1/BIO2102 Lab
• BIO2303 Anatomy & Physiology 2/BIO2103 Lab
• BIO 3305/3105 Human Physiology + Lab 
• HSC3306/3106 Kinesiology + Lab
• HSC3307/3107 Exercise Physiology + Lab
• HSC4205/4105 Exercise Test & Prescription + Lab

Psychology 
• PSY1000 Intro to Psychology
• Choose one from: PSY2026 Developmental  
   Psychology I OR PSY2027 Developmental  
   Psychology II
• PSY3024 Abnormal Psychology
• PSY3025 Behavior Modification
• 4 credits PSY course 200 level or higher 

Criminal Justice 
• CJS1001 Intro to Criminal Justice
• Two sophomore (2000) level CJ courses
• One junior (3000) level CJ course 

Law & Government 
• POL1001 U.S. Political Systems
• POL3001 American Constitutional Law
• POL3015 Ethics & the Professional
• PLS2000 Legal Research & Writing

Public Health 
• MTH1501 Statistics 1
• MTH1502 Statistics 2
• PUB2000 The History of Public Health 
• PUB3000 Epidemiology
• PUB3010 Health Services 
• PUB4000 Public Health Studies 1
• SOC4002 Research Methods in Soc. Sciences



Equine Studies - Kelly Munz 
Kelly.Munz@CentenaryUniversity.edu 
908-852-1400 ext. 2327

Fine Arts - Carl Wallnau 
Carl.Wallnau@CentenaryUniversity.edu 
908-852-1400 ext. 2203

School of BMW - Cheryl Veronda  
Cheryl.Veronda@CentenaryUniversity.edu 
908-852-1400 ext. 2382

School of NHSB - Doug Compton 
Doug.Compton@CentenaryUniversity.edu 
908-852-1400 ext. 2658

Education and Humanities - Robert Battistini 
Robert.Battistini@CentenaryUniversity.edu 
908-852-1400 ext. 228582

Questions? Contact our Registrar Department  
Registrar@CentenaryUniversity.edu
or any of the following chairs for our departments. 

https://centu.org/minors

Centenary University 
400 Jefferson Street
Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Like. Follow. Share. 
Facebook.com/CentenaryUniversity 
Instagram.com/CentenaryUniversity 
LinkedIn.com/School/Centenary-University


